THE REPORT



We are lucky to live in a beautiful and vibrant community, and we want to make sure that it continues to thrive. Like all towns, the Tahoe-Truckee area needs a safety net of supportive services for those in need. Through financial assistance, volunteer backing and scholarships, the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is honored to be a support system to help our community succeed.

Funding awarded to our non-profit organizations strengthens our entire area. One of the reasons we love Truckee is because of the tightknit community we share, and many local non-profits are integral to these relationships. Just as our small mountain town is known for its big intrigue, small charities can bring the biggest impacts – make a difference and participate to ensure our town can continue providing vital resources to those in need.

Making a gift of any size to a scholarship program creates an immeasurable opportunity for students, and the first-generation scholarships awarded through the Giving Fund support Truckee-area seniors who would otherwise not have a chance to reach their career goals. Each high school graduate should have the opportunity of achieving a college education, and you can be the reason for a brighter future.

Your goodwill will support needs in Truckee and surrounding areas. One donor notes:

"OUR FAMILY SUPPORTS THE TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND BECAUSE WE UNDERSTAND OUR-DAY-TO-DAY ENJOYMENT HERE IN TAHOE DONNER IS DEPENDENT UPON THE HEALTH AND VITALITY OF GREATER TRUCKEE."

The Giving Fund means that Tahoe Donner has taken a visible position within the greater Truckee area by recognizing needs related to the environment, health and human services, arts, culture and education. The Giving Fund was founded as a way to pool the philanthropic resources of TD property owners and give back to the community. Operating expenses are covered by our founding partner and sponsors, meaning 100% of contributions are turned over in the form of grants and scholarships. We at the Giving Fund work to create a strong, vibrant and healthy community. Please join us.

We thank you for your consideration and dedication to keeping the Truckee area a place of opportunity for all who call it home. To make a donation to the Giving Fund or learn more about how your support shapes the future of Truckee, visit our website at *tahoedonner.com/giving-fund*.

GIVING FUND VIRTUAL FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN JULY 22-28

This July, join us for an online week-long virtual campaign to support those who need assistance now more than ever. Details on how you can support the Giving Fund can be found at *tahoedonner.com/giving-fund*.

Because Tahoe Donner 🎔 Cares.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is chartered by the TD Board of Directors. All contributions are voluntary tax-deductible gifts from TD members and friends. The Giving Fund is administered through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation. For more information on the Giving Fund or to make a contribution, visit our web page at tahoedonner.com/giving-fund. Contact tdgf@tahoedonner.com with questions or to volunteer for the committee. Thank you to our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their continued support.

